# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/28/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Institut fur Genbiologische Forschung Berlin GmbH	11/28/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH	
Street Address:	13509	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07454363
Patent Number:	5436393

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: William F. Lawrence

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 1

source=agrevo assn#page1.tif

0745436

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0191

#### ASSIGNMENT

07/995,911	5,436,393	22-Dec-1992	25-July-1995
07/454,363			
Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date

Whereas, Institut fur Genbiologische Forschung Berlin GmbH, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of the above listed United States patent and patent application.

Whereas Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose address is, 13509 Berlin, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the United States relating to the above listed patent and patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the above listed patent application, patent, and all reissues therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications which may hereafter be or have been filed related to the above listed patents and patent applications in the United States, and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by the Assignment, and Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to Assignor about the above listed application and patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles to these inventions in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The effective date of this assignment is				
Institut fur Genbiologische Forschung Berlin GmbH				
Name: Christian Köhler-he Title: Rechtsanuelf	Name: Title:			

Date: 28 - Nov. 2007
LEONHARDT & PARTNER GBR Rechtsanwälte
Peter Leonhardt Bernd Kopplow Rolf Rattunde
Ingo Kretzschmar Ines Trauer Notare
Prohi German Bendasch Caren Berg
Christian Köhler-Ma Ulrich Weber Toralf Maatz
Dr. Malgorzata Liwinska

Kurfürstendamm 212 • 10719 Berlin **RECORBES: 09/04/2005**  PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0192